

Village of Westmont, IL
Linden, Warwick, and Dallas Water Main Improvements

Bid Date/Time: February 28, 2023 @ 10:00 AM
Engineer's Job No.202248.40

No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.		Swallow Construction Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	1	LSUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LSUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	11	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00
4	SOIL TESTS FOR CONTAMINANTS	6	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
5	CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL	11	CUYD	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 1,237.50
6	PVC WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 4 - INCH RJT	31	FOOT	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,015.00
7	PVC WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 6 - INCH RJT	149	FOOT	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,115.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,900.00
8	PVC WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 6 - INCH	133	FOOT	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,635.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 11,571.00
9	PVC WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8 - INCH RJT	647	FOOT	\$ 140.00	\$ 90,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,465.00
10	PVC WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8 - INCH	202	FOOT	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,270.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 19,089.00
11	PVC WATER MAIN (DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED), 8 - INCH RJT	1232	FOOT	\$ 170.00	\$ 209,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 221,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 184,800.00
12	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	3000	POUND	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 27,750.00
13	GATE VALVE, 4 - INCH	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
14	GATE VALVE, 6 - INCH	3	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	GATE VALVE, 8 - INCH	8	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00
16	VALVE BOX	3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
17	VALVE VAULT, 4 - FOOT	7	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
18	VALVE VAULT (ADDITIONAL DEPTH), 4 - FOOT	2	VFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	FIRE HYDRANT	8	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 108,000.00
20	WATER SERVICE POTHOLING	40	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
21	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT AND RECONNECTION - PUBLIC, SHORT SIDE, 1.5 - INCH	22	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 95,700.00
22	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT AND RECONNECTION - PUBLIC, LONG SIDE, 1.5 - INCH	18	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
23	PRIVATE LEAD WATER SERVICE PIPE REPLACEMENT - CURB STOP TO WATER METER	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
24	CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 4 - INCH	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00
25	CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 8 - INCH	3	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 18,450.00
26	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES	1	LSUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
27	REPLACEMENT OF SANITARY SEWER (WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE), 8 - INCH	23	FOOT	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
28	REPLACEMENT OF STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN QUALITY), 21 - INCH	54	FOOT	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 18,468.00
29	REPLACEMENT OF STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE), 30 - INCH	30	FOOT	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 15,750.00
30	GRANULAR BACKFILL	1400	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 53,200.00
31	STREET PAVEMENT RESTORATION	740	SQYD	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 58,460.00	\$ 117.25	\$ 86,765.00
32	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	90	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
33	GRAVEL SHOULDER RESTORATION	70	FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,715.00
34	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	140	FOOT	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 53.15	\$ 7,441.00

Village of Westmont, IL
Linden, Warwick, and Dallas Water Main Improvements

Bid Date/Time: February 28, 2023 @ 10:00 AM
Engineer's Job No.202248.40

No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.		Swallow Construction Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
35	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	3910	SQFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,830.00
36	DETECTABLE WARNING	80	SQFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,600.00
37	PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 - INCH (THERMOPLASTIC)	130	FOOT	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,925.00
38	PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 - INCH (THERMOPLASTIC)	30	FOOT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,335.00
39	RESTORATION OF LAWNS AND PARKWAYS	1300	SQYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 23,725.00
40	TREE PROTECTION (TEMPORARY FENCING)	5370	FOOT	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,590.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,192.50
41	TREE ROOT PRUNING	17	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
42	INLET PROTECTION FILTER	18	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
43	CASH ALLOWANCE	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	TOTALS				\$ 1,079,520.00		\$ 982,205.00		\$ 1,250,639.00